CHAPTER 401

No. 135, S.]

[Published July 3, 1951.

CHAPTER 401.

AN ACT to create 20.20 (7) of the statutes, relating to establishment of an imprest fund for the conservation department.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.20 (7) of the statutes is created to read:

20.20 (7) An imprest fund of \$5,000 from the conservation fund may be established for the purpose of law enforcement and tree cone and seed purchases. The operation and maintenance of such fund and the character of expenditures therefrom shall be pursuant to rules and regulations prescribed to the conservation commission by the director of budget and accounts.

Approved June 26, 1951.